DEF: Tight-sealing butterfly valve, PN 16
How energy efficiency is improved
Intelligent collar design for working without loss through leakage
Features
• For cutting off and regulating water and low-pressure steam up to 110 °C
• Butterfly valve with 3-way brass bearing bush as spindle bearing
• Fits PN 6, PN 10 and PN 16 flanges
• Can be combined with the ADM 322(S), ADM 333SF/HF, ASM 124(S), 134(S) and ASF 122, 123(S)
actuators with spring return
• Damper body made of grey cast iron
• Collar made of ethylene-propylene rubber
• Butterfly disc made of stainless steel
• Spindle made of stainless steel with two O-rings
Technical data
Parameters
Nominal pressure 16 bar
Valve characteristic Linear
Rotation angle 90°
Leakage rate1) < 0.0001% of Kvs value
Leakage rate A as per EN 12266-1
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature –10...130 °C
Maximum operating pressure 16 bar
Overview of types
Type Nominal diameter Kvs value Weight Regulations
DEF025F200 DN 25 36 m³/h 1 kg Article 4.3 PED
DEF032F200 DN 32 40 m³/h 1.15 kg Article 4.3 PED
DEF040F200 DN 40 50 m³/h 2.75 kg Article 4.3 PED
DEF050F200 DN 50 85 m³/h 3.05 kg Article 4.3 PED
DEF065F200 DN 65 215 m³/h 4.05 kg Cat. I PED, CE
DEF080F200 DN 80 420 m³/h 4.3 kg Cat. I PED, CE
DEF100F200 DN 100 800 m³/h 4.85 kg Cat. I PED, CE
DEF125F200 DN 125 1010 m³/h 7.2 kg Cat. I PED, CE
DEF150F200 DN 150 2100 m³/h 9.5 kg Cat. I PED, CE
DEF200F200 DN 200 4000 m³/h 12 kg Cat. I PED, CE
A PED: Directive 2014/68/EU for pressure equipment
A Cat. I / CE: Category I butterfly valve with CE marking
Accessories
Type Description